 www.e-t-a.de  1
HVR high voltage relay - hybrid and powerful
2032
  5
Description
The HVR10 is a hybrid powerful high end high voltage relay in a
compact design. It combines physical isolation of high voltages via
an electro-mechanical contact and state-of-the-art semi-conductor

																			                Current ratings (at 25°C)
																			                300 A
HVR10	 -	 N0   C1	  G1-BS	 01 D9 - 300 A		  ordering example
Schematic diagram
Pin assignment:
C
O
N
TR
O
L
88a
3U+
2IN
4State
1 GND
88
88 88a
Terminals
suitable mating plug:
Tyco 1-967640-1
4x MQS Contact:
Tyco 5-965906-1
GND
IN
U+
State
PIN 1 GND Mass
Potential 0 V
PIN 2 Rated
current
Control input
Control voltage 0 V… 32 V
OFF 0 V… 5 V
ON 9 V… 32 V
Current
consumption
< 3.5 mA internal 10kOHM
resistor
Reverse polarity
protection
yes
PIN 3 U+ Operating voltage
Rated voltage 12 V/24 V
Voltage range 10 V… 32 V fully functional
Current
consumption
< 3 mA at control voltage OFF
< 18 mA at control voltage ON
< 14 A for
30 ms
when the switching status
changes
< 1 A for
200 ms
after change of switching
status, driving power is
drawn from PIN3, not from
the controlgear.
Reverse polarity
protection
yes
PIN 4 State Status or
feedback signal
Function 0 V… 1 V status OK
open
collector –
high-
resistance
status NOK
A specific connection to the
controlgear was selected
to allow detection of wire